©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
November, 2016 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NRVTSS5100E/D
NRVTSS5100E,
NRVTSAF5100E
Low Leakage Trench-based
Schottky Rectifier

260°C Max. for 10 Seconds
• Device Meets MSL 1 Requirements Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
SCHOTTKY BARRIER
RECTIFIERS
5 AMPERES
100 VOLTS
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NRVTSS5100ET3G SMB
(Pb−Free)
5000 /
Tape & Reel
NRVTSAF5100ET3G SMA−FL
(Pb−Free)
5000 /
Tape & Reel
SMA−FL
CASE 403AA
STYLE 6
AYWW
TE51�
�
SMB
CASE 403A
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
E51
AYWW�
NRVTSS5100E, NRVTSAF5100E
2
MAXIMUM RATINGS
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
VRRM
VRWM
VR 100
V
Average Rectified Forward Current
(TL = 100°C)
IF(AV) 5.0 A
Peak Repetitive Forward Current,
(Square Wave, 20 kHz, TL = 83°C)
IFRM 10 A
Non−Repetitive Peak Surge Current
(Surge Applied at Rated Load Conditions Halfwave, Single Phase, 60 Hz)
IFSM 50 A
Storage Temperature Range Tstg −65 to +175 °C
Operating Junction Temperature TJ −55 to +175 °C
ESD Rating (Human Body Model) 1B
ESD Rating (Machine Model) M3
Stresses exceeding those listed in the Maximum Ratings table may damage the device. If any of these limits are exceeded, device functionality
should not be assumed, damage may occur and reliability may be affected.
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol Max Unit
Maximum Thermal Resistance, Steady State (Note 1) °C/W
(NRVTSAF5100E) Junction−to−Lead RθJL 25
Junction−to−Ambient RθJA 90
(NRVTSS5100E) Junction−to−Lead RθJL 13.1
 Junction−to−Ambient RθJA 71.1
1. Assumes 600 mm2 1 oz. copper bond pad, on a FR4 board